
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:10
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2001
CONSTRUCTION OF GULBARGA AIRPORT
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct an airport at Gulbarga in Karnataka;

(b) if so, whether land for construction of said airport has been acquired by the State Government;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which work on the said airport is likely to be started?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b), (c) & (d) :- The airstrip at Gulbarga belongs to the State Government of Karnataka. Airports Authority of India has no plan to construct an airport at Gulbarga.
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